



Taunton Municipal Lighting PlantPost Office Box 870
Taunton, Massachusetts 02780-0870

Serving a Public Power Community

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

For more information: Sonja Britland:508-824-3177 sonjabritland@tmlp.com

TAUNTON MUNICIPAL LIGHT PLANT RECEIVES NATIONAL COMMENDATION FOR ELECTRIC RESTORATION EFFORTS IN REPONSE TO 2017 WEATHER EVENTS

[Taunton, MA] - [10/11/18] — TMLP has received a national commendation from the American Public Power Association for its support in mutual aid electric power restoration efforts in Orlando, FL, the US Virgin Islands, Ipswich, MA, New Hampshire Co-op Electric and Hudson, MA communities.

TMLP sent crews to assist in the widespread outages as a result of various weather events that occurred in 2017. With the TMLP's employees' hard work, dedication and working around the clock, these utilities were able to restore all outages.

TMLP is happy to assist these communities in their time of need; that's what being a Public Power Utility is all about - by the people, for the people through good times and some bad. TMLP participates in the American Public Power Association's Mutual Aid Network, which coordinates with utilities and authorities during widespread power outages.

For more information about mutual aid, visit PublicPower.org/MutualAid.

###

TMLP serves over 38,000 customers in Taunton, Raynham, Berkley, North Dighton and sections of Lakeville and Bridgewater.

General Manager, Kenneth Goulart; Commissioners; Joseph Martin, Chairman, Mark Blackwell Sr., Secretary, Peter Corr